Building Permits & Inspections is now doing Drywall nail inspections and Insulation inspections.
Inspection code 114 for Insulation. Inspection code 111 for Drywall nail. Please schedule these

inspections prior to installing drywall or finishing drywall.

ENERGY COMPLIANCE FEATURES
Yes No
HERS Rater O AFUE / HSPF 7.5 '
Radiant Barrier |J EER / ACSEER 14.3/11.7
Cool Roof [ Wall Insulation R: R-15
House Wrap [ Ceiling Insulation R: R-38 BAJ
Pipe Insulation [ Floor Insulation R:
W.H. Blanket [] Glass U Factor 3 GRAPHIC DESIGN
W.H. Energy Factor HPWH | Glass SHGC .23 9743 WHITE PINE WAY, ELK GROVE, CA 95624
: _ Email: helennguyen3689@gmail.com
Duct Insulation R: Windows: Tell: (916) 526-5881 & (408) 876-8402
Other: SOLARSHARES PROGRAM J J
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FLOOR PLAN NOTES:

1. ALL CONCRETE TO BE POURED ON UNDISTURBED SOIL.

2. ALL LUMBER IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE SHALL BE FOUNDATION GRADE
RWD OR PRESSURE TREATED.

3. ALL LUMBER USED IN CONSTRUCTION LOCATED NEARER THAN 8" TO EARTH
SHALL BE F.G. RWD OR P.T.

4. PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING FOR ALL PONY WALLS LESS THAN 14" HIGH
5. PROVIDE FIRESTOPS @ CONCEALED DRAFT OPENING, CEILING LINES, FLOOR

LINES, FURRED AREAS, SUSPENDED CEILINGS, STAIR STRINGERS, SHOWERS,
CHIMNEY ENCLOSURES, & MID HEIGHT OF WALLS OVER 10" IN HEIGHT.

6. VERIFY MIN. 22"x30" FLOOR ACCESS. ATTIC ACCESS WITH 30" CLEARING
ABOVE OPENING.

7. DOORS, WINDOWS, & SHOWER DOORS WITHIN HAZARDOUS AREAS TO BE
TEMPERED.

8. ALL POSTS, BEAMS & WALLS SUPPORTING THE FLOOR/ CEILING SHALL HAVE
ONE-HOUR FIRE PROTECTION.

9. ALL NEW WINDOWS AND GLASS SLIDING DOOR SHALL BE LOW-E DUAL
GLAZED U.N.O.

10. MATERIAL GRADE STAMPS WILL BE CHECKED ON FRAME INSPECTION.

11. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 2022 EDITION OF THE CBC,
CMC, CPC, CEC, CRC AND CFC AND THE 2022 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE.

12. CHANGES FROM THE APPROVED PLANS DURING CONSTRUCTION OTHER THAN
1.) CABINET CHANGES WHEN NOT BEING SUPPORTED ENTIRELY BY THE ROOF
STRUCTURE, APPROVED PLAN, 2.) INTERIOR NON-STRUCTURAL WALL FINISHES;
SHALL CAUSE PLAN APPROVAL AND CONSTRUCTION TO BE SUSPENDED.

ANEW PLAN CHECK (FOR A NEW PLAN) SHOWING CHANGES WILL BE SUBMITTED
FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL THROUGH THE NORMAL PLAN CHECK PROCESS.

13. FIREBLOCKING WITH NON-COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL SHALL BE PROVIDED IN
OPENINGS AROUND VENTS, PIPES, DUCTS, FIREPLACES, AND SIMILAR OPENINGS
PER CBC 708.2.1 (4).

14. PROVIDE SMOKE DETECTORS (HARDWIRED 110v W/BATT BACK-UP) IN EVERY
BEDROOMS, THE HALL WAY TO THE BEDROOM, PROVIDE CARBON MONOXIDE SMOKE
ALARM DETECTOR IN ALL SLEEPING ROOM.

15. IN EACH NEW BEDROOM, THERE IS AT LEAST ONE WINDOW, FOR
EMERGENCY ESCAPE OR RESCUE: REQUIRE OPENING OF MINIMUM NET
CLEAR AREA, 5.7 SQ. FT. HEIGHT 24", WIDTH 20", AND MAXIMUM FINISHED
OPENING HEIGHT 44"ABOVE FINNISH FLOOR

16. NEW 3'X3' MIN, CONCRETE LANDING AT ALL NEW EXTERIOR DOOR. LANDING
SHALL NOT BE LOWER THAN 7-1/2" FROM FLOOR LEVEL.

17. BATHROOM SLIDING DOOR MUST BE TEMPERED GLASS.
18. ALL NEW BEDROOM MUST BE AFCI CIRCUIT.

19. PRESSURE OR THERMOSTATIC MIXING VALVE AT THE SHOWERS
AND TUBS, WHICH LIMIT WATER TEMPERATURE TO 120 DEGREES F

20. THE SHOWERS MUST HAVE INSIDE DEMENSION OF AT LEAST 30
INCHES, THE TOTAL FLOOR AREA OF A SHOWER MUST BE AT LIST
1,024 SQUARE INCHES, OPENING TO SHOWER MUST BE MIN. 24
INCHES WIDE, THE DOOR MUST BE TEMPERED GLASS.(SEE DETAILS)

ELECTRICAL NOTES:

MOTION SENSOR WITH INTEGRAL PHOTOCONTROL

2. ALL HARDWIRED LIGHTING IN BATHROOMS, GARAGES, LAUNDRY AND UTILITY
ROOMS MUST BE HIGH EFFICACY OR CONTROLLED BY A MANUAL-ON
MOTION SENSOR

3. ALL HARDWIRED LIGHTING IN OTHER ROOMS (HALLWAYS, DINING ROOMS,
FAMILY ROOMS AND BEDROOMS) SHALL BE HIGH EFFICACY OR CONTROLLED
BY A MANUAL-ON OCCUPANT SENSOR OR A DIMMER MUST CONTROL IT

4. ALL SWITCHES ON A MULTIPLE SWITCHED CIRCUIT SHALL BE CONTROLLED
BY THE DIMMER SWITCH ON THAT CIRCUIT

5. ALL RECESSED FIXTURES SHALL BE LABELED AS BEING CERTIFIED TO HAVE
A LEAKAGE RATING OF LESS THAN 2.0 AT 75 PASCAL

6. ALL HIGH EFFICACY FIXTURES AND NON-HIGH EFFICACY FIXTURES SHALL BE
SWITCHED SEPARATELY

7. SMOKE DETECTOR SYSTEM SHALL BE HARD-WIRED, INTERCONNECTED TO
SOUND SIMULTANIOUSLY AND EQUIPED WITH BATTERY BACK UP.

8. MIN. 50% OF WATTAGE OF LIGHTS IN KITCHEN SHALL BE HIGH EFFICACY
AND THOSE THAT ARE NOT SHALL BE SWITCHED SEPARATELY

9. LIGHTS MOUNTED TO EXTERIOR OF BUILDING SHALL BE HIGH EFFICACY
OR ON A PHOTO CONTROL/MOTION SENSOR COMBINATION

LAMP POWER RATING: MINIMUM LAMP EFFICACY:

15 watts or less 40 lumens per watt

over 15 watts to 40 watts 50 lumens per watt

over 40 watts 60 lumens per watt

NOTES:

NOTE:

WATER-RESISTANT GYPSUM BACKING
BOARD SHALL NOT BE USED WHERE THERE
WILL BE DIRECT EXPOSURE TO WATER. OR
IN AREAS SUBJECT TO CONTINUOUS HIGH
HUMINITY . R702.3.7.1

Note:

on plan the fire-resistance-rated
floor/ceiling and wall assembilies shall
extend to and be tight against the exterior
wall, and wall assemblies shall extend from
the foundation to the underside of the roof
sheathing or rated floor/ceiling

assembly.

MRCOOL
DIY 39,000 BTU 4-Ton 4-Zone 20.5 SEER Ductless Mini-Split AC
and Heat Pump with 9K+9K+9K+12K & 35,35,50,50ft Lines

GE Profile 36-in
Convertible Stainless
Steel Undercabinet
Range Hood with

Charcoal Filter
Item #841212 - Model

ELECTRICAL LEGENDS

\Q CEILING RECEPTACLE OUTLET
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©= SINGLE OUTLET

%ZZOVZZOV OUTLET

WP
OS¢ WEATHERPROOF DUPLEX OUTLET W/GFGI

GFI DUPLEX OUTLET W/GROUND
S= FAULT INTERRUPTER

- DUPLEX RECEPTACLE, MTD@+12" U.O.N.
SPLIT WIRE WITH HALF SW/CONTROLLED

@  SPECIAL PURPOSE

FLOOR DUPLEX RECEPTACLE OUTLET

©  CARBON MONOXIDE SMOKE
co  DETECTOR W/BATTERY BACK UP

O~ CEILING LIGHT

= FLUORESCENT LIGHT
O  RECESSED CANISTER
FLOOR OUTLET (DBL)
$  SWITCH
$3 3 WAY SWITCH

$4 4 WAY SWITCH

DIM$ DIMMER SWITCH

$T  TIMER SWITCH

>%<CEILING FAN

—o  FUEL GAS

® FANTO OUTSIDE AIR

CARBON MONOXIDE SMOKE
DETECTOR W/BATTERY BACK UP

SO
INCANDESCENT LIGHT
FIXTURE (CEILING)

WEATHERPROOF
LIGHT FIXTURE

DISPOSAL

&
e

RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURE

F FAN TO OUTSIDE AIR

CHIME

[°]  PUSHBUTTON
H—c GAS RISER

@ GAS STUB

HB  HORSE BID WITH BACKFLOW PREVENTATION
DEVICE

HOSE BIBB
SHUT OFF VALVE

BELL /BUZZER

SOV

oL\

D ELECTRICAL DISCONNECT
000

DECORATIVE ABOVE MIRROR
BATHROOM LIGHT

CIRCUIT BREAKER
KEY

MOTION SENSOR

&) CHANDELIER

FLOOR SUPPLY AIR REGISTER
CEILING SUPPLY AIR REGISTER

FLOURESCENTLIGHT FIXUTE (SURFACE) SEE PLAN
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NOTE: GRAB BAR REINFORCEMENTT ON ALL SHOWER WALLS
| Aging-In Design note added For reinforcement installation:
(A) ELEVATIONT I a) Reinforcement shall not be less than 2x8 nominal lumber or other construction
2%8 MIN. BLOCKING SPAN ENTIRE material providing equal height and load capacity.Reinforcement shall be located PROPOSAL FLOOR PLAN
between 32 inches and 39-1/4 inches above the finish floor flush with the wall
WALL SURROUNDING SHOWER framing SCALE l / 4” — l I OII
24" min REINFORCEMENT GRAB BA b) Water closet reinforcement shall be installed on both side walls of the fixture, or i — -
one side wall and the back wall.
712"ma | BACK WALL 24" max c) Shower reinforcement shall be continuous where wall framing is provided.
ér d) Bathtub and combination bathtub/shower reinforcement shall be continuous on
| / each end of the bathtub and the back wall. Additionally, backwall reinforcement for
/ a lower grab bar shall be provided with the bottom edge located no more than 6
inches above the bathtub rim.
3) On electrical plan: Receptacles, switches and controls (including controls for
heating, ventilation and air conditioning) intended to be used byoccupants shall be
E|coNTROL located no more than 48 inches measured from the top of the outlet box and not
§ END less than 15 inches measured from thebottom of the outlet box above the finish box.
N WALL £ 4) Doorbell buttons or controls, when installed, shall not exceed 48 inches above
N exterior floor or landing, measured from the top of the doorbell button assembly.
AN Where doorbell buttons integrated with other features are required to be installed
above 48 inches measured from the exterior floor or landing, a standard doorbell
(B) PLAN button or control shall also be provided at a height not exceeding 48 inches above
Q exterior floor or landing, measured from the top of the doorbell button or control.
N.T.S.
NOTE: STRAPPING AND
P.T. RELIEF TO OUTSIDE
HOT WATER ON 18" HIGH FLAT FORM
RETURN
) CEILING
/—WALL MATERIAL COLD WATER SUPPLY === /
(N) COMPOSITION SHINGLE (CLASS
M /—CERAM'C TILES \ 'C' MIN.) w/1/2" CDX OR OSB AND FLASHING
1 MIN. SHOWER INTERIOR CLEAR DIMENSION IS RADIANT BARRIER PAPER OVER
_\\Q 1,024 S.F. IN WITH NO DIMENSION LESS THAN TYP. #30 FELT (COLOR MATCH T
| 30" TO FINISH WITH EXISTING) EN 2-16d EA. STUD =
CEMENT BOARD BATHROOM DOOR MUST BE TEMPERED CLASS '
OR MOTAR BASE A3516" 0.G F
SHOWER AND TUB/SHOWER WALLS TO x
SPECIFY A SMOOTH, HARD, ' o ° o o - o
)% ,\V/‘l’é,\;gg XESOF NONABSORBENT SURFACE(L.E. CERAMIC 2x BLOCK W/ & B 2 STUD
| TILES) OVER MOISTURE RESISTANT 8d@6"0.C. i
I UNDERLAYMENT(I.E. CEMENT, EN _-
~_| FIBER-CEMENT OR GLASS MAT GTMSUM "z - -
BACKERS) TO A HEIGHT OF 72" ABOVE /\\
,.
THE DRAIN. EN N
N RUN SHOWER PAN
\__ SHOWER PAN LINER TO 2 LINER UP AND OVER CURB (N) 2x4 RAFTER
EXTEND AT LEAST 3" = 7/8" EXTERIOR CEMENT PLASTER (3 COATS) 61160 @ C.J. TO RAFJER @120C. R =
ABOVE CURD N OVER METAL LATH, 2 LAYER GRADE 'D'
MIN.SLOPE=1/ 4":12" = w/10d @ 6" 0.C. EDGE & 12" 0.C. (F) ) TOP AND BOTTOM
MAX.SLOPE=1/2"12 = 29X STUDS EXTERIOR WALLS. 16d @ 12" O.C. RUN SHOWER PAN LINER
- 3 e\ INTO STUD UP AND OVER CURB |
l/ VA T = = \l ° o \ ° ) =
o
MOTAR BED / ] "\ = ﬁﬁm_r \ LB
SHOWER PAN LINES ON SHOWER DRAIN W/ SUB-DRAIN M (N)STUD @ 16" O.C. =
MOTAR BED-SLOPE LINES
MIN. 1/4:12: TO DRAIN #4 REBAR @ 12" 0.C.
/&R (2 3N
\Z/ \1s. \Z/ \Ts. \Z/ \1s.

LEGEND
BN NEW WALL
EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN.
—_ ______  EXISTING WALL TO BE REMOVE
(7777777  EXISTING OPENING TO BE ENCLOSED
“E——T"  EXISTING WINDOW TO REMAIN
—F——J — EXISTING WINDOW TO BE REMOVED

L EXISTING DOORS TO REMAIN
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ROOF VENTILATION:

REQUIRED: ADU 626 S.I COMPOSITION SHINGLE (CLASS 'C' MIN.) w /1/2" CDX

652 SF/150 = 4.35 SFx144= 626 S.I
PROPOSED: 724 5., OR OSB PLYWOOD AND RADIANT BARRIER PAPER

PROVIDE 2 "12X18 NOVIK" 2 GABLE VENTS: 2x12 S.I = 24 S.I. OVER TYP. #30 FELT(COLOR MATCH WITH EXISTING
7 EYE BROWNS: 7x 24x12 = 7%100 = 7008S..
TOTAL= 72481,

COMPOSITION SHINGLE (CLASS 'C' MIN.) w /1/2" CDX COMPOSITION SHINGLE (CLASS 'C' MIN.) w /1/2" CDX
OR 0SB PLYWOOD AND RADIANT BARRIER PAPER OR OSB PLYWOOD AND RADIANT BARRIER PAPER . ,,
OVER TYP. #30 FELT(COLOR MATCH WITH EXISTING OVER TYP. #30 FELT(COLOR MATCH WITH EXISTING COMPOSITION SHINGLE (CLASS 'C"MIN.) w /1/2° CDX B AJ

OR OSB PLYWOOD AND RADIANT BARRIER PAPER
GRAPHIC DESIGN

OVER TYP. #30 FELT(COLOR MATCH WITH EXISTING
9743 WHITE PINE WAY, ELK GROVE, CA 95624

Email: helennguyen3689@gmail.com
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26 GA. GI. SHEET METAL WEEP SCREED \26 GA. GI. SHEET METAL WEEP SCREED
\MIN. 4" INCHES ABOVE GRADE, 2" MIN. 4" INCHES ABOVE GRADE, 2" STAMPED FROM CITY

7 /8" EXTERIOR CEMENT PLASTER (3 COATS) OVER (N) FRONT ELEVATION INCHES ABOVE PAVED AREAS (N) RIGHT ELEVATION INCHES ABOVE PAVED AREAS

METAL LATH, 2 LAYER GRADE "D" BUILDING 7 /8" EXTERIOR CEMENT PLASTER (3 COATS) OVER

PAPER W/PLYWOOD, 2x STUDS EXTERIOR WALL SCALE: | /4" = |'-O" METAL LATH, 2 LAYER GRADE "D" BUILDING SCALE: | /4" = |'-O" JOB

PAPER W/PLYWOOD, 2x STUDS EXTERIOR WALL
06/07/2024

[APPROVED

By Tony Nguyen at 11:46 am, Jun 07, 2024

COMPOSITION SHINGLE (CLASS 'C' MIN.) w /1/2" CDX
COMPOSITION SHINGLE (CLASS 'C' MIN.) w /1/2" CDX OR OSB PLYWOOD AND RADIANT BARRIER PAPER COMPOSITION SHINGLE (CLASS 'C' MIN.) w /1/2" CDX

OR OSB PLYWOOD AND RADIANT BARRIER PAPER OVER TYP. #30 FELT(COLOR MATCH WITH EXISTING OR OSB PLYWOOD AND RADIANT BARRIER PAPER
OVER TYP. #30 FELT(COLOR MATCH WITH EXISTING OVER TYP. #30 FELT(COLOR MATCH WITH EXISTING
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\26 GA. GI. SHEET METAL WEEP SCREED 26 GA. GI. SHEET METAL WEEP SCREED
MIN. 4" INCHES ABOVE GRADE, 2" MIN. 4" INCHES ABOVE GRADE, 2"

METAL LATH, 2 LAYER GRADE "D" BUILDING
’ SCALE: | /4" = |'-O" METAL LATH, 2 LAYER GRADE "D" BUILDING : n_ |
PAPER W/PLYWOOD, 2x STUDS EXTERIOR WALL PAPER WIPLYINOOD, 2x STUDS EXTERIOR WALL SCALE: | /4" = |'-0O

ELEVATION PLAN

VINCENT VONG'S RESIDENCE

6920 53Rd AVE,
SACRAMENTO, CA 95828

REVISION DATE BY

05-30-2024 HL

R138 CHILING |NSULATION

R-38 CEILING INSULATION

{R-30 CEILING INSULATION Y

BEDROOM BEDROOM

R-15

MASTER BEDROM

TYP. 2X4 TYP. 2X4 2 RS . INSULATION BEDROOM 1 RIS

BATHROOM INT. WALL HALL WAY INT. WALL S TNSULATION INSULATION BATHROOM T INSULATION

TYP. 2X4 KITCHEN

INSULATION ™ & R-15

(WAL &
3 (N) WALL TYP. 2X4 INT. WALL

(N) WALL INT. WALL §<—(N) WALL

(N) WALL

KITCHEN (N) LIVING ROOM

_FF.B : SHEET NO:
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SECTION A SECTION B
SCALE: | /4" = 1-0" SCALE: | /4" = 1'-0"
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